thereunder. Said contributions shall be based upon the average hours reported 
monthly to the Fund over the lesser of thirty six (36) months or the period of the 
Participant's participation immediately prior to Military Service up to a prorated portion 
of one thousand seven hundred (1,700) hours for each Plan Year during the period of 
Qualified Military Service under this Section. 

In order for a Participant to receive continuing benefits as outlined above, upon 
the completion of a period of service in the Uniformed Services, said Participant shall

[...]

following May 1) for every year worked up to fifteen (15) years. Service for 
less than one (1) year shall be credited to the nearest Plan quarter. 

(8) Service on or after May 2, 1958: You shall be credited with one (1) year of 
Credited Service for each Plan Year of such employment during which you 
worked One Thousand Seven Hundred (1,700) or more Hours as an 
Eligible Employee and on whose behalf Eligible or Participating Employers 
made contributions to the Fund for at least One Thousand Seven Hundred 
(1,700) such hours pursuant to the collective bargaining agreement. If you 
worked less than One Thousand Seven Hundred (1,700) Hours as an 
Eligible Employee, you shall be credited with a partial year of Credited 
Service to the nearest 1/12th year determined by dividing your Hours 
worked as an Eligible Employee by One Thousand Seven Hundred (1,700). 

3.3 What is Vesting Service? 

Vesting Service is calculated to determine the vested portion of your accrued 
benefit as follows: 

(A) Service prior to May 2, 1958: If you were a union member and employed, 
you will receive a year of Vesting Service (computed from May 2 to the

[...]

of damages, is awarded or agreed to by an Employer, to the extent that such award or 
agreement is intended to compensate an employee for periods during which the 
Employee would have been engaged in the performance of duties for the Employer, 
subject to the following: 

(A) You will not be credited with more than five hundred one (501) hours with 
respect to payments you receive or are entitled to receive during any single 
continuous period during which you perform no services for a Participating 
Employer; and 

(B) You will not be credited with hours with respect to payments you receive or